

- Parts list -

Mode	MD mode	Mod. des. overview	COUPE SEDAN
FIN/MD	WDD 2193221A108480	Catalog	66W
VIN		Major assembly:	
Sales designation	CLS 320 CDI	Major assembly MD	
Assortment class	Car	Group	46 - STEERING
Market	Europe	Subgroup	022 - STEERING GEAR AND STEERING LINKAGE

Item no.	Part number	Designation/description	Quantity	Version
10	A 219 460 10 00	STEERING BOX ASSEMBLY [003, 697] From Chassis: A 055856 From Date: 31/10/2005	001	L
15	A 211 460 08 84	. PROPORTIONAL VALVE REPAIR KIT Replaced by: A 211 460 09 84	001	
15	A 211 460 09 84	. VALVE REPAIR KIT Note: 102808	001	
20	A 211 330 27 03	. TIE ROD LEFT OUTSIDE	001	
20	A 211 330 28 03	. TIE ROD RIGHT OUTSIDE	001	
30	A 230 338 00 15	. TIE ROD INSIDE LEFT AND RIGHT	002	
40	N 308673 014001	. HEXAGON NUT TIE ROD M14X1.5	002	
50	A 203 463 03 96	. BOOT LEFT [006] CAUTION: LEFT AND RIGHT FOR STEERING A2194600600 AND A...	001	L
50	A 204 463 02 96	. BOOT RIGHT	001	L
60	A 210 463 07 17	. CLAMP LEFT AND RIGHT INSIDE 68 MM	002	
70	A 210 463 08 17	. CLAMP LEFT AND RIGHT OUTSIDE 15.2-18.5 MM	002	
80	A 211 463 03 66	. RUBBER MOUNT RACK-AND-PINION STEERING	004	
100	N 910105 012001	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT RACK-AND-PINION STEER. TO INT. SUPPORT M12X1,5X90	002	
110	N 913023 012002	NUT RACK-AND-PINION STEER. TO INT. SUPPORT M12X1.5	002	
120	N 910105 012013	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT MOUNTING PLATE TO INTEGRAL SUPPORT M12X1.5X25	002	
130	N 913023 012002	NUT MOUNTING PLATE TO INTEGRAL SUPPORT M12X1.5	002	
140	N 000000 003281	HEXAGON NUT TIE ROD TO STEERING KNUCKLE M14X1,5 Note: 092514.2	002	
150	A 203 462 04 78	COUPLING COLLAR AT STEERING GEAR	001	
155	A 140 990 09 58	. NUT STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING SHAFT M8 [007] OBSERVE WIS	001	
160	A 210 990 06 04	BOLT STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING GEAR M8X39	001	

170	A 140 990 09 58	NUT STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING GEAR M8	001	
180	N 910105 008014	HEXAGON HEAD BOLT STEERING COUPLING TO STEERING SHAFT M8X35	001	
200	A 211 460 02 51	RS STEERING GEAR OIL LINE, SHORT	001	L
210	A 211 460 04 51	RS STEERING GEAR OIL LINE, LONG	001	L
220	A 210 988 01 28	PLUG STEERING GEAR	001	
290	A 211 460 00 64	TS PROTECTIVE CAP PARTS KIT	001	L
300	A 211 540 07 09	WIRING HARNESS ENGINE WIRING HARNESS CONNECTOR TO SOLENOID VALVE (SPEED-SEN. POW.STEER.)	001	
400	A 203 545 05 28	PLUG PARAMETRIC STEERING VALVE 2-PIN SLK2.8;Y10	001	
410	A 009 545 82 26	FEMALE CONTACT PARAMETRIC STEERING VALVE 1.5-2.5 MM2 SLK2.8	NB	
420	A 210 540 47 81	PLUG SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. 2-PIN MQS;X18/33	001	
430	A 034 545 65 28	CONTACT PIN SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. 0.75 MM2 MQS	NB	
430	A 000 545 68 80	GASKET SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. 0.9-1.4 MM	NB	
440	A 210 540 20 81	PIN BUSHING HOUSING SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. 2-PIN MQS;X18/33	001	
450	A 008 545 63 26	FEMALE CONTACT SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. 0.5-0.75 MM2 MQS	NB	
450	A 000 545 68 80	GASKET SPEED-SENSITIVE POWER STEERING CONN. 0.9-1.4 MM	NB	